
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 12/30/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,679,155

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,813,113
1 12/09/24 Mon $12,925,200 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,700,000 2.072 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 2,953,769
2 12/11/24 Wed $14,818,208 $30,441,147 $30,000,000 $14,500,000 2.072 2.5% 4.6% 4th Payment 3,101,457
3 12/14/24 Sat $22,509,686 $47,910,778 $45,000,000 $21,000,000 2.144 3.8% 8.2% 5th Payment 3,256,530

8.62% 3.98% 4 12/16/24 Mon $14,039,270 $58,146,821 $55,000,000 $25,700,000 2.144 2.4% 10.4% 6th Payment 3,419,357
17.15% 10.00% 5 12/18/24 Wed $17,359,340 $70,803,529 $69,000,000 $32,200,000 2.144 2.9% 13.0% 7th Payment 3,590,325
18.12% 18.85% 6 12/21/24 Sat $26,588,824 $92,124,497 $88,000,000 $40,200,000 2.190 4.4% 16.9% 8th Payment 3,769,841
51.73% 30.00% 7 12/23/24 Mon $21,301,422 $107,988,600 $103,000,000 $47,000,000 2.190 3.6% 19.9% 9th Payment 3,958,333
29.03% 17.50% 8 12/25/24 Wed $22,399,414 $124,121,069 $117,000,000 $53,400,000 2.190 3.8% 22.9% 10th Payment 4,156,249
52.56% 35.00% 9 12/28/24 Sat $40,563,864 $151,878,931 $145,000,000 $65,700,000 2.206 6.7% 28.1% 11th Payment 4,364,062

-2.35% -2.35% 10 12/30/24 Mon $20,800,839 $165,647,940 $163,000,000 $73,900,000 2.206 3.5% 30.6% 12th Payment 4,582,265
-15.00% -15.00% 11 01/01/25 Wed $19,039,502 $178,251,040 $178,000,000 $80,700,000 2.206 3.2% 32.8% 13th Payment 4,811,378

7.71% 7.71% 12 01/04/25 Sat $43,691,338 $207,172,297 $203,000,000 $92,000,000 2.206 7.2% 37.6% 14th Payment 5,051,947
6.03% 6.03% 13 01/06/25 Mon $22,055,129 $221,771,577 $214,000,000 $97,000,000 2.206 3.7% 40.0% 15th Payment 5,304,545
5.00% 5.00% 14 01/08/25 Wed $19,991,477 $235,004,832 $231,000,000 $104,700,000 2.206 3.4% 42.0% 16th Payment 5,569,772
8.61% 8.61% 15 01/11/25 Sat $47,453,162 $266,416,209 $186,000,000 $84,315,503 2.206 7.8% 46.5% 17th Payment 5,848,260
1.00% 1.00% 16 01/13/25 Mon $22,275,680 $281,161,482 $192,000,000 $87,000,000 2.206 3.7% 48.5% 18th Payment 6,140,673

10.13% 10.13% 17 01/15/25 Wed $22,016,614 $295,735,266 $202,000,000 $91,600,000 2.206 3.7% 50.4% 19th Payment 6,447,707
5.51% 5.51% 18 01/18/25 Sat $50,067,831 $328,877,410 $219,000,000 $99,300,000 2.206 8.2% 54.5% 20th Payment 6,770,092

13.50% 13.50% 19 01/20/25 Mon $25,282,897 $345,613,294 $235,000,000 $106,500,000 2.206 4.2% 56.4% 21st Payment 7,108,597
11.31% 11.31% 20 01/22/25 Wed $24,506,693 $361,835,374 $251,000,000 $113,800,000 2.206 4.1% 58.2% 22nd Payment 7,464,027
11.24% 11.24% 21 01/25/25 Sat $55,695,456 $398,702,695 $274,000,000 $124,200,000 2.206 9.1% 62.0% 23rd Payment 7,837,228
15.00% 15.00% 22 01/27/25 Mon $29,075,332 $417,948,961 $340,000,000 $154,100,000 2.206 4.9% 63.8% 24th Payment 8,229,090
24.80% 24.80% 23 01/29/25 Wed $30,584,352 $438,194,117 $360,000,000 $163,200,000 2.206 5.1% 65.7% 25th Payment 8,640,544
16.46% 16.46% 24 02/01/25 Sat $64,862,928 $481,129,799 $404,000,000 $183,100,000 2.206 10.5% 69.3% 26th Payment 9,072,571
-5.00% -5.00% 25 02/03/25 Mon $27,621,565 $499,413,752 $416,000,000 $188,600,000 2.206 4.6% 70.7% 27th Payment 9,526,200

-13.09% -13.09% 26 02/05/25 Wed $26,580,861 $517,008,816 $439,000,000 $199,000,000 2.206 4.4% 72.0% 28th Payment 10,002,510
-2.00% -2.00% 27 02/08/25 Sat $63,565,669 $559,085,785 $473,000,000 $214,400,000 2.206 10.3% 74.9% 29th Payment 10,502,635
18.84% 18.84% 28 02/10/25 Mon $32,825,468 $580,814,435 $502,000,000 $227,600,000 2.206 5.5% 76.3% 30th Payment 11,027,767
23.39% 23.39% 29 02/12/25 Wed $32,798,124 $602,524,985 $526,000,000 $238,400,000 2.206 5.5% 77.6%
24.00% 24.00% 30 02/15/25 Sat $78,821,430 $654,700,426 $572,000,000 $259,300,000 2.206 12.6% 80.4% Total 178,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,100,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 12/30/2024


